Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

The delivery schedule expressed as weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery date which is the date
of delivery to the project site.

Item
No.

Description

Qty.

Unit

Delivered,
Weeks/Months

LOT 1: ICT EQUIPMENT (P1,500,000.00)

BRANDED ALL-IN-ONE COMPUTER

23.8inch FHD, 1920x1080 resolution, Intel Core i7-13th
Gen Processor, 16GB soDIMM DDR4, 512 GB M.2 2280
PCI-e Gend SSD + 1TB HDD 2.5-inch 5400 RPM/
NVIDIA GeForce dedicated with 2 GB of GDDRS6,
802.11ax/ac/a/b/g/n, LAN 1G, Wi-Fi 6E and Bluetooth 5,
Windows 11 Home SL; with USB Mouse, Keyboard and
Integrated Built-in Webcam, Microphone and Speaker,
includes AVR, includes delivery to USTP Alubijid

20

units

Sixty (60)
calendar days

LOT 2: ROUTING AND SWITCHING EQUIPMENT (P650,000.00)

ROUTING AND SWITCHING STANDARD LAB
KIT

A. Data Cabinet, W*D*H: 800*2000*800, High density
vented mesh front door, high density vented mesh split rear
door, 42U, Flat Packed, vented top, black9004, 2 units, 2U
Cantilever Shelf, 2 Units rackmount 1 UPDU, 1 unit 4fan,
3 units Metal Cable Manager, 1 2U rackmount Drawer, 1
Unit Room Alert, 3W with temperature Sensor; CAT6 24
port Patch Panel (Unshielded, Loaded); CAT6 U/UTP
Patch Cord (Unshielded, PVC, RED, 0.5m); CAT 6 UTP
unshielded patch cord, PVC Blue 3m; CAT 4 pair U/UTP
Cable (305m, unshielded, PVC, BLUE; CAT6 Keystone
Jack (Unshielded, WHITE); 2 port faceplate, Shuttered
(with label management 86x86mm); Back Box
(86x86x42mm); Network Tools: Ipc. T3 Snapplug
Crimping Tool, T3 CAT6 Snapplug connectors (200pcs)
1pc. T3 Punch Down tool 1pc T3 LAN Seeker Cable
tested, 1pc Cable Stripper

Main Router, Switch, and Access Point

B. 3 units 1U rackmount, 10xGigabit Ethernet, SFP, USB
3.0, LCD, PoE out on port 10, 2x14GGz CPU, 1GB RAN,
RouterOS L5 with SFP Module and Duplex Multimode
Fiber Scale; 24 Gigabit port switch 2 x SFP+ cages in 1U
rackmount case, Dual boot (RouterOS or SwitchOS);
802.11ax (Wifi 6) Dual-Radio PoE Access Point; Memory

lot

Ninety (90)
calendar days
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RT II Online 1KVA/900W 0.9PF with Internal battery,
rack-tower convertible with bundled Rack Mount Kit (1:1)

C. Delivery, Installation and User Trainings (Set-up
Installation and Maintenance) Networking Training for
20pax, 24 Training Hours at USTP Alubijid

*¥%%% Nothing Follows*****

Schedule of Requirements - Re-bidding for the Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery and Installation of ICT Equipment for
USTP-Alubijid Campus (1t Quarter CY 2024)

Page 2 of 2

==



